THE DATASHEET OF
BZT52-B5V1X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
BZT52-B series
Single Zener diodes
Rev. 2 — 6 February 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description
General-purpose Zener diodes in a SOD123 small Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic

AK
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
6.  Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
BZT52-B2V4 to BZT52-B75 [1] - plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD123
[1] The series consists of 37 types with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 75 V.
7.  Marking
Table 4. Marking Codes
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
BZT52-B2V4 D7 BZT52-B6V2 DH BZT52-B16 DT BZT52-B43 E6
BZT52-B2V7 D8 BZT52-B6V8 DJ BZT52-B18 DU BZT52-B47 E7
BZT52-B3V0 D9 BZT52-B7V5 DK BZT52-B20 DV BZT52-B51 E8
BZT52-B3V3 DA BZT52-B8V2 DL BZT52-B22 DW BZT52-B56 E9
BZT52-B3V6 DB BZT52-B9V1 DM BZT52-B24 DY BZT52-B62 EA
BZT52-B3V9 DC BZT52-B10 DN BZT52-B27 E1 BZT52-B68 EB
BZT52-B4V3 DD BZT52-B11 DP BZT52-B30 E2 BZT52-B75 EC
BZT52-B4V7 DE BZT52-B12 DQ BZT52-B33 E3 - -
BZT52-B5V1 DF BZT52-B13 DR BZT52-B36 E4 - -
BZT52-B5V6 DG BZT52-B15 DS BZT52-B39 E5 - -
BZT52-B_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 6 February 2024 2 / 11
Nexperia BZT52-B series
Single Zener diodes
8.  Limiting values
Table 5. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
IF continuous forward current - 250 mA
IZSM non-repetitive peak reverse current - see
characteristics
tables
PZSM non-repetitive peak power dissipation tp = 100 µs; square wave;
Tamb = 25 °C prior to surge
- 40 W
[1] - 590 mWPtot total power dissipation Tamb ≤ 25 °C
[2] - 350 mW
Tj junction temperature - 150 °C
Tamb ambient temperature -55 +150 °C
Tstg storage temperature -65 +150 °C
[1] Device mounted on an FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, tin-plated, mounting pad for cathode 1 cm2.
[2] Device mounted on an FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard footprint.
9.  Thermal characteristics
Table 6. Thermal characteristics
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
[1] - - 350 K/WRth(j-a) thermal resistance from junction to ambient in free air
[2] - - 210 K/W
Rth(j-sp) thermal resistance from junction to solder pint [3] - - 55 K/W
[1] Device mounted on an FR4 Printed-Circuit Board (PCB),single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard footprint.
[2] Device mounted on an FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, tin-plated, mounting pad for cathode 1 cm2.
[3] Soldering point of cathode tab.
10.  Characteristics
Table 7. Characteristics
Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VF forward voltage IF = 10 mA [1] - - 0.9 V
[1] Pulse test: tp ≤ 300 μs; δ ≤ 0.02.
BZT52-B_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 6 February 2024 3 / 11
Nexperia BZT52-B series
Single Zener diodes
Table 8. Characteristics per type; BZT52-B2V4 to BZT52-B24
Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
Working
voltage
VZ (V);